

TIP NO

17.900 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACE, MILL, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, CONCRETE DRWY

26 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

| | | | | BOGGS CONTRACTING INC | SLOAN CONSTRUCTION A | | BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC | | |
|----------------------|--------------|------|---|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | MONROE, NC | DIVISION OF REEVES | | CHARLOTTE, NC | | |
| | | | | | CONSTRUCTION CO | | | | |
| | | | | | DUNCAN, SC | | | | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 99000.00 | 109250.00 | | 100000.00 |
| 0002 | 0106000000-E | 230 | BORROW EXCAVATION | 868 CY | 28.00 | 24304.00 | 54.50 | 47306.00 | 39060.00 |
| 0003 | 0241000000-E | SP | GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) SOIL CEMENT BASE (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION) | 15,755 SY | 3.90 | 61444.50 | 6.15 | 96893.25 | 85077.00 |
| 0004 | 1121000000-E | 520 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | 805 TON | 28.00 | 22540.00 | 50.00 | 40250.00 | 28980.00 |
| 0005 | 1187000000-E | 542 | PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE | 497 TON | 155.00 | 77035.00 | 180.00 | 89460.00 | 89460.00 |
| 0006 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 532 TON | 65.00 | 34580.00 | 48.00 | 25536.00 | 532.00 |
| 0007 | 1245000000-E | SP | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION | 14.16 SMI | 2600.00 | 36816.00 | 2600.00 | 36816.00 | 32568.00 |
| 0008 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.25" DEPTH) | 67,515 SY | 1.50 | 101272.50 | 1.25 | 84393.75 | 135030.00 |
| 0009 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH) | 14,840 SY | 1.80 | 26712.00 | 1.35 | 20034.00 | 34874.00 |
| 0010 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2" DEPTH) | 8,500 SY | 2.00 | 17000.00 | 1.64 | 13940.00 | 24650.00 |
| 0011 | 1330000000-E | 607 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 1,951 SY | 7.00 | 13657.00 | 10.00 | 19510.00 | 19510.00 |
| 0012 | 1519000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B | 8,686 TON | 50.00 | 434300.00 | 52.00 | 451672.00 | 460358.00 |
| 0013 | 1520000000-E | SP | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL | 562 TON | 85.00 | 47770.00 | 60.00 | 33720.00 | 30910.00 |
| 0014 | 1523000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 2,825 TON | 44.00 | 124300.00 | 50.00 | 141250.00 | 146900.00 |
| 0015 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 786 TON | 450.00 | 353700.00 | 370.00 | 290820.00 | 340338.00 |
| 0016 | 1704000000-E | SP | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT | 2,950 TON | 90.00 | 265500.00 | 110.00 | 324500.00 | 309750.00 |
| 0017 | 1803500000-E | 660 | AST, DOUBLE SEAL | 15,755 SY | 2.00 | 31510.00 | 2.50 | 39387.50 | 39387.50 |
| 0018 | 1838000000-E | 660 | EMULSION FOR AST | 8,675 GAL | 2.50 | 21687.50 | 3.10 | 26892.50 | 26892.50 |
| 0019 | 1838500000-N | 660 | VACUUM TRUCK | 4 WK | 2500.00 | 10000.00 | 1500.00 | 6000.00 | 10000.00 |
| 0020 | 2612000000-E | 848 | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY | 1,086 SY | 75.00 | 81450.00 | 75.00 | 81450.00 | 97740.00 |
| 0021 | 2830000000-N | 858 | ADJ MANHOLES | 38 EA | 300.00 | 11400.00 | 1400.00 | 53200.00 | 45600.00 |
| 0022 | 2845000000-N | 858 | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES | 1 EA | 350.00 | 350.00 | 1100.00 | 1100.00 | 1100.00 |
| 0023 | 4413000000-E | SP | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN | 440 SF | 8.00 | 3520.00 | 6.00 | 2640.00 | 2772.00 |
| 0024 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | 25000.00 | | 81000.00 | 63000.00 |
| 0025 | 4700000000-E | 1205 | 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS | 450 LF | 4.00 | 1800.00 | 5.00 | 2250.00 | 2250.00 |
| 0026 | 4720000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90 | 31 EA | 100.00 | 3100.00 | 135.00 | 4185.00 | 4185.00 |
| 0027 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 7 EA | 85.00 | 595.00 | 145.00 | 1015.00 | 1015.00 |
| 0028 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 172,926 LF | 0.14 | 24209.64 | 0.16 | 27668.16 | 27668.16 |
| 0029 | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" | 62 LF | 6.00 | 372.00 | 4.00 | 248.00 | 248.00 |
| 0030 | 4891000000-E | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS) | 152 LF | 10.00 | 1520.00 | 12.00 | 1824.00 | 1824.00 |
| 0031 | 4891000000-E | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MEDIA) | 41,500 LF | 0.85 | 35275.00 | 0.64 | 26560.00 | 26560.00 |
| 0032 | 6071010000-E | SP | WATTLE | 697 LF | 8.00 | 5576.00 | 12.00 | 8364.00 | 2788.00 |
| 0033 | 6071020000-E | SP | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 5 LB | 10.00 | 50.00 | 100.00 | 500.00 | 150.00 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACE, MILL, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, CONCRETE DRWY
26 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

17.900 MI

| | | | | | | |
|----------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|
| CONTRACT TOTAL | TOTAL | 1997346.14 | TOTAL | 2189635.16 | TOTAL | 2231177.16 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | SUB-TOTAL | 1997346.14 | SUB-TOTAL | 2189635.16 | SUB-TOTAL | 2231177.16 |

TIP NO

17.900 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACE, MILL, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, CONCRETE DRWY

26 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

| | | BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC CHARLOTTE, NC | | | J T RUSSELL & SONS INC ALBEMARLE, NC | | |
|----------------------|--------------|--|---|------------|---|-----------|------------------|
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 68000.00 | 125000.00 |
| 0002 | 0106000000-E | 230 | BORROW EXCAVATION | 868 CY | 20.00 | 17360.00 | 39.75 34503.00 |
| 0003 | 0241000000-E | SP | GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) SOIL CEMENT BASE (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION) | 15,755 SY | 6.00 | 94530.00 | 7.00 110285.00 |
| 0004 | 1121000000-E | 520 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | 805 TON | 47.00 | 37835.00 | 32.00 25760.00 |
| 0005 | 1187000000-E | 542 | PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE | 497 TON | 190.00 | 94430.00 | 207.00 102879.00 |
| 0006 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 532 TON | 33.00 | 17556.00 | 1.00 532.00 |
| 0007 | 1245000000-E | SP | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION | 14.16 SMI | 2400.00 | 33984.00 | 2300.00 32568.00 |
| 0008 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.25" DEPTH) | 67,515 SY | 1.70 | 114775.50 | 1.90 128278.50 |
| 0009 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH) | 14,840 SY | 1.50 | 22260.00 | 2.00 29680.00 |
| 0010 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2" DEPTH) | 8,500 SY | 2.30 | 19550.00 | 2.15 18275.00 |
| 0011 | 1330000000-E | 607 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 1,951 SY | 8.00 | 15608.00 | 6.50 12681.50 |
| 0012 | 1519000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B | 8,686 TON | 58.50 | 508131.00 | 58.00 503788.00 |
| 0013 | 1520000000-E | SP | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL | 562 TON | 71.00 | 39902.00 | 60.00 33720.00 |
| 0014 | 1523000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 2,825 TON | 58.00 | 163850.00 | 58.00 163850.00 |
| 0015 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 786 TON | 455.00 | 357630.00 | 420.00 330120.00 |
| 0016 | 1704000000-E | SP | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT | 2,950 TON | 97.00 | 286150.00 | 140.00 413000.00 |
| 0017 | 1803500000-E | 660 | AST, DOUBLE SEAL | 15,755 SY | 3.00 | 47265.00 | 2.90 45689.50 |
| 0018 | 1838000000-E | 660 | EMULSION FOR AST | 8,675 GAL | 3.10 | 26892.50 | 3.50 30362.50 |
| 0019 | 1838500000-N | 660 | VACUUM TRUCK | 4 WK | 1500.00 | 6000.00 | 1700.00 6800.00 |
| 0020 | 2612000000-E | 848 | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY | 1,086 SY | 101.00 | 109686.00 | 87.00 94482.00 |
| 0021 | 2830000000-N | 858 | ADJ MANHOLES | 38 EA | 800.00 | 30400.00 | 1600.00 60800.00 |
| 0022 | 2845000000-N | 858 | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES | 1 EA | 800.00 | 800.00 | 1300.00 1300.00 |
| 0023 | 4413000000-E | SP | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN | 440 SF | 6.00 | 2640.00 | 6.75 2970.00 |
| 0024 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | 99000.00 | 86500.00 |
| 0025 | 4700000000-E | 1205 | 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS | 450 LF | 4.00 | 1800.00 | 4.50 2025.00 |
| 0026 | 4720000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90 | 31 EA | 115.00 | 3565.00 | 110.00 3410.00 |
| 0027 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 7 EA | 85.00 | 595.00 | 215.00 1505.00 |
| 0028 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 172,926 LF | 0.14 | 24209.64 | 0.15 25938.90 |
| 0029 | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" | 62 LF | 6.00 | 372.00 | 3.25 201.50 |
| 0030 | 4891000000-E | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS) | 152 LF | 10.00 | 1520.00 | 16.00 2432.00 |
| 0031 | 4891000000-E | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MEDIA) | 41,500 LF | 0.85 | 35275.00 | 1.35 56025.00 |
| 0032 | 6071010000-E | SP | WATTLE | 697 LF | 10.00 | 6970.00 | 12.00 8364.00 |
| 0033 | 6071020000-E | SP | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 5 LB | 150.00 | 750.00 | 17.00 85.00 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACE, MILL, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, CONCRETE DRWY
26 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

17.900 MI

| | | | | | |
|--|---|-----------------------|------------|-----------|------------|
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | TOTAL | 2289291.64 | TOTAL | 2493810.40 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | SUB-TOTAL | 2289291.64 | SUB-TOTAL | 2493810.40 |
| BIDDERS IN ORDER | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | |
| BOGGS CONTRACTING INC | 1 | | 1997346.14 | | |
| SLOAN CONSTRUCTION A DIVISION OF REEVES CONSTRUCTION CO | 2 | | 2189635.16 | | |
| BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC | 3 | | 2231177.16 | | |
| BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC | 4 | | 2289291.64 | | |
| J T RUSSELL & SONS INC | 5 | | 2493810.40 | | |